
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Sonoma State  309 312 621 +45
2  Art, Academy of 313 319 632 +56
3  Northwest Nazarene 336 323 659 +83
4  Western Washington  337 326 663 +87
5  Holy Names 335 333 668 +92
6  St. Martin's University 352 335 687 +111
7  Montana State-Billings 341 350 691 +115
8  Hawaii Pacific 355 346 701 +125

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  73  77  150  +6 
2    Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of 78  73  151  +7 
3    Brenna Ozel  Sonoma State  75  77  152  +8 
4    Iveta Posledni  Art, Academy of 77  79  156  +12 
5    Elise Sumner  Western Washington  76  81  157  +13 
T6    Danielle Bailey  Western Washington  83  76  159  +15 
T6    Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  79  80  159  +15 
T8    Jada French  St. Martin's University 82  78  160  +16 
T8    Isley Grguric  Sonoma State  82  78  160  +16 
T10    Alexis Esguerra *  Cal State East Bay 82  79  161  +17 
T10    Valerie Ruiz  Art, Academy of 78  83  161  +17 
T10    Ebba Wernered  Holy Names 80  81  161  +17 
T13    Natalie Brugler  Sonoma State  82  80  162  +18 
T13    Madison Gridley  Northwest Nazarene 81  81  162  +18 
T13    Cameron Kaneshiro  Hawaii Pacific 80  82  162  +18 
T13    Paige Vancil  Northwest Nazarene 84  78  162  +18 
T17    Arrianna Custodio *  Cal State East Bay 82  82  164  +20 
T17    Estee Leeper  Holy Names 81  83  164  +20 
19    Kathryn Crimp  St. Martin's University 80  85  165  +21 
T20    Kirsten Lindner  Hawaii Pacific 85  81  166  +22 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Sonoma State  309  312       621  +45 
2  2   Art, Academy of 313  319       632  +56 
4  3   Northwest Nazarene 336  323       659  +83 
5  4   Western Washington  337  326       663  +87 
3  5   Holy Names 335  333       668  +92 
7  6   St. Martin's University 352  335       687  +111 
6  7   Montana State-Billings 341  350       691  +115 
8  8   Hawaii Pacific 355  346       701  +125 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  73  77       150  +6   
T5 2   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  78  73       151  +7   
2 3   Brenna Ozel  Sonoma State  75  77       152  +8   
4 4   Iveta Posledni  Art, Academy of  77  79       156  +12   
3 5   Elise Sumner  Western Washington  76  81       157  +13   

T21 T6   Danielle Bailey  Western Washington  83  76       159  +15   
7 T6   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  79  80       159  +15   

T15 T8   Jada French  St. Martin's University  82  78       160  +16   
T15 T8   Isley Grguric  Sonoma State  82  78       160  +16   
T15 T10   Alexis Esguerra *  Cal State East Bay  82  79       161  +17   
T5 T10   Valerie Ruiz  Art, Academy of  78  83       161  +17   
T8 T10   Ebba Wernered  Holy Names  80  81       161  +17   
T12 T13   Madison Gridley  Northwest Nazarene  81  81       162  +18   
T24 T13   Paige Vancil  Northwest Nazarene  84  78       162  +18   
T15 T13   Natalie Brugler  Sonoma State  82  80       162  +18   
T8 T13   Cameron Kaneshiro  Hawaii Pacific  80  82       162  +18   
T15 T17   Arrianna Custodio *  Cal State East Bay  82  82       164  +20   
T12 T17   Estee Leeper  Holy Names  81  83       164  +20   
T8 19   Kathryn Crimp  St. Martin's University  80  85       165  +21   
T15 T20   Plern Rattanaprakarn  Art, Academy of  82  84       166  +22   
T26 T20   Kirsten Lindner  Hawaii Pacific  85  81       166  +22   
T30 T22   Taylor Entenman  Northwest Nazarene  86  81       167  +23   
T12 T22   Sienna Quinlivan *  Northwest Nazarene  81  86       167  +23   
T26 T24   Hannah Holloway  Northwest Nazarene  85  83       168  +24   
T8 T24   Tessa Geenen  Art, Academy of  80  88       168  +24   
T21 T24   Hana Lee  Holy Names  83  85       168  +24   
T24 T27   Trinity McCarthy *  Northwest Nazarene  84  85       169  +25   
T30 T27   Katherine Swor  St. Martin's University  86  83       169  +25   
T21 29   Tierney Messmer  Montana State-Billings  83  88       171  +27   
T34 T30   Sarah Shea  Western Washington  89  84       173  +29   
T26 T30   Avery Gill  Montana State-Billings  85  88       173  +29   
T32 T30   Kinsey Irvin  Montana State-Billings  88  85       173  +29   
T32 T33   Ragan McGilvery  Northwest Nazarene  88  86       174  +30   
T34 T33   Sophia Schmidt  Western Washington  89  85       174  +30   
T26 T33   Sydney Rochford  Montana State-Billings  85  89       174  +30   
39 36   Aubrey Corpuz  Holy Names  93  84       177  +33   

T34 37   Marli Koba  Hawaii Pacific  89  90       179  +35   
38 38   Allison MacMillan *  Northwest Nazarene  92  91       183  +39   
37 39   Jackielou Caniete  Holy Names  91  94       185  +41   
40 40   Jalen Wagner  Montana State-Billings  96  91       187  +43   
42 41   Challse King  St. Martin's University  104  89       193  +49   
41 42   Megan Marty  Hawaii Pacific  101  93       194  +50   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Sonoma State 309 312 621

1 Lexi Nielsen (1) 73 77 150

3 Brenna Ozel (3) 75 77 152

T6 Jasmine Monas (2) 79 80 159

T8 Isley Grguric (5) 82 78 160

T13 Natalie Brugler (4) 82 80 162

2 Art, Academy of 313 319 632

2 Anahi Servin (1) 78 73 151

4 Iveta Posledni (2) 77 79 156

T10 Valerie Ruiz (3) 78 83 161

T20 Plern Rattanaprakarn (4) 82 84 166

T24 Tessa Geenen (5) 80 88 168

3 Northwest Nazarene 336 323 659

T13 Madison Gridley (2) 81 81 162

T13 Paige Vancil (3) 84 78 162

T22 Taylor Entenman (1) 86 81 167

T24 Hannah Holloway (5) 85 83 168

T33 Ragan McGilvery (4) 88 86 174

4 Western Washington 337 326 663

5 Elise Sumner (4) 76 81 157

T6 Danielle Bailey (1) 83 76 159

T30 Sarah Shea (2) 89 84 173

T33 Sophia Schmidt (3) 89 85 174

5 Holy Names 335 333 668

T10 Ebba Wernered (4) 80 81 161

T17 Estee Leeper (2) 81 83 164

T24 Hana Lee (1) 83 85 168

36 Aubrey Corpuz (3) 93 84 177

39 Jackielou Caniete (5) 91 94 185

6 St. Martin's University 352 335 687

T8 Jada French (3) 82 78 160

19 Kathryn Crimp (1) 80 85 165

T27 Katherine Swor (2) 86 83 169

41 Challse King (4) 104 89 193

7 Montana State-Billings 341 350 691

29 Tierney Messmer (1) 83 88 171

T30 Avery Gill (2) 85 88 173

T30 Kinsey Irvin (4) 88 85 173

T33 Sydney Rochford (3) 85 89 174

40 Jalen Wagner (5) 96 91 187
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Hawaii Pacific 355 346 701

T13 Cameron Kaneshiro (2) 80 82 162

T20 Kirsten Lindner (3) 85 81 166

37 Marli Koba (1) 89 90 179

42 Megan Marty (4) 101 93 194
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T10 Alexis Esguerra (Cal State East Bay) 82 79 161

T17 Arrianna Custodio (Cal State East Bay) 82 82 164

T22 Sienna Quinlivan (Northwest Nazarene) 81 86 167

T27 Trinity McCarthy (Northwest Nazarene) 84 85 169

38 Allison MacMillan (Northwest Nazarene) 92 91 183
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Dates: Mar 08 - Mar 09 

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Sonoma State +45 309 312 621

1 Lexi Nielsen +6 73 77 150
3 Brenna Ozel +8 75 77 152

T6 Jasmine Monas +15 79 80 159
T8 Isley Grguric +16 82 78 160

T13 Natalie Brugler +18 82 80 162

2 Art, Academy of +56 313 319 632

2 Anahi Servin +7 78 73 151
4 Iveta Posledni +12 77 79 156

T10 Valerie Ruiz +17 78 83 161
T20 Plern Rattanaprakarn +22 82 84 166
T24 Tessa Geenen +24 80 88 168

3 Northwest Nazarene +83 336 323 659

T13 Madison Gridley +18 81 81 162
T13 Paige Vancil +18 84 78 162
T22 Taylor Entenman +23 86 81 167
T24 Hannah Holloway +24 85 83 168
T33 Ragan McGilvery +30 88 86 174

4 Western Washington +87 337 326 663

5 Elise Sumner +13 76 81 157
T6 Danielle Bailey +15 83 76 159

T30 Sarah Shea +29 89 84 173
T33 Sophia Schmidt +30 89 85 174

5 Holy Names +92 335 333 668

T10 Ebba Wernered +17 80 81 161
T17 Estee Leeper +20 81 83 164
T24 Hana Lee +24 83 85 168

36 Aubrey Corpuz +33 93 84 177
39 Jackielou Caniete +41 91 94 185

6 St. Martin's University +111 352 335 687

T8 Jada French +16 82 78 160
19 Kathryn Crimp +21 80 85 165

T27 Katherine Swor +25 86 83 169
41 Challse King +49 104 89 193

7 Montana State-Billings +115 341 350 691

29 Tierney Messmer +27 83 88 171
T30 Avery Gill +29 85 88 173
T30 Kinsey Irvin +29 88 85 173
T33 Sydney Rochford +30 85 89 174

40 Jalen Wagner +43 96 91 187

8 Hawaii Pacific +125 355 346 701

T13 Cameron Kaneshiro +18 80 82 162
T20 Kirsten Lindner +22 85 81 166

37 Marli Koba +35 89 90 179
42 Megan Marty +50 101 93 194

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T10 Alexis Esguerra (Cal State East Bay) 82 79 161

T17 Arrianna Custodio (Cal State East Bay) 82 82 164

T22 Sienna Quinlivan (Northwest Nazarene) 81 86 167

T27 Trinity McCarthy (Northwest Nazarene) 84 85 169

38 Allison MacMillan (Northwest Nazarene) 92 91 183
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Ozel Sonoma St. 2.88 -1 
P. Vancil NNU 3.00 E 
I. Grguric Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
H. Holloway NNU 3.13 +1 
T. McCarthy NNU 3.13 +1 
I. Posledni Art U 3.25 +2 
E. Wernered HolyNames 3.25 +2 
A. Gill MT St Bill 3.25 +2 
E. Sumner WWU 3.25 +2 
A. Custodio CSUEB 3.25 +2 
D. Bailey WWU 3.25 +2 
V. Ruiz Art U 3.38 +3 
C. Kaneshiro HPU 3.38 +3 
A. Servin Art U 3.38 +3 
S. Rochford MT St Bill 3.38 +3 
S. Shea WWU 3.38 +3 
S. Quinlivan NNU 3.38 +3 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 3.50 +4 
E. Leeper HolyNames 3.50 +4 
J. Caniete HolyNames 3.50 +4 
N. Brugler Sonoma St. 3.50 +4 
K. Lindner HPU 3.63 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 4.10 +2 
A. Servin Art U 4.25 +5 
A. Esguerra CSUEB 4.35 +7 
J. French St.Martins 4.40 +8 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 4.45 +9 
I. Posledni Art U 4.45 +9 
C. Kaneshiro HPU 4.45 +9 
D. Bailey WWU 4.50 +10 
E. Leeper HolyNames 4.50 +10 
K. Crimp St.Martins 4.50 +10 
E. Sumner WWU 4.50 +10 
V. Ruiz Art U 4.55 +11 
B. Ozel Sonoma St. 4.55 +11 
N. Brugler Sonoma St. 4.55 +11 
T. Geenen Art U 4.55 +11 
M. Gridley NNU 4.60 +12 
I. Grguric Sonoma St. 4.65 +13 
K. Lindner HPU 4.65 +13 
P. Rattanaprakarn Art U 4.70 +14 
H. Lee HolyNames 4.70 +14 
H. Holloway NNU 4.75 +15 
A. Custodio CSUEB 4.75 +15 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Wernered HolyNames 4.63 -3 
B. Ozel Sonoma St. 4.75 -2 
A. Servin Art U 4.88 -1 
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 4.88 -1 
K. Irvin MT St Bill 5.00 E 
T. McCarthy NNU 5.13 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 5.13 +1 
I. Posledni Art U 5.13 +1 
J. French St.Martins 5.13 +1 
K. Crimp St.Martins 5.13 +1 
P. Vancil NNU 5.13 +1 
M. Gridley NNU 5.13 +1 
I. Grguric Sonoma St. 5.25 +2 
T. Entenman NNU 5.25 +2 
R. McGilvery NNU 5.25 +2 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 5.25 +2 
M. Koba HPU 5.38 +3 
S. Shea WWU 5.38 +3 
S. Quinlivan NNU 5.38 +3 
K. Swor St.Martins 5.38 +3 
A. Esguerra CSUEB 5.38 +3 
A. Custodio CSUEB 5.38 +3 

Birdies 
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 4
I. Posledni Art U 4
A. Servin Art U 4
E. Wernered HolyNames 4
V. Ruiz Art U 4
B. Ozel Sonoma St. 4
P. Vancil NNU 4
M. Gridley NNU 4
D. Bailey WWU 4
J. French St.Martins 3
K. Crimp St.Martins 3
N. Brugler Sonoma St. 2
I. Grguric Sonoma St. 2
A. Custodio CSUEB 2
K. Lindner HPU 2
T. Geenen Art U 2
K. Swor St.Martins 2
A. Esguerra CSUEB 2
E. Sumner WWU 2
S. Shea WWU 2
K. Irvin MT St Bill 2
S. Rochford MT St Bill 2

Pars 
A. Servin Art U 23
B. Ozel Sonoma St. 23
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 22
E. Sumner WWU 21
J. Monas Sonoma St. 21
J. French St.Martins 20
K. Crimp St.Martins 19
P. Rattanaprakarn Art U 19
T. McCarthy NNU 19
I. Posledni Art U 19
A. Esguerra CSUEB 19
T. Entenman NNU 18
E. Leeper HolyNames 18
P. Vancil NNU 18
I. Grguric Sonoma St. 18
H. Lee HolyNames 18
M. Gridley NNU 18
D. Bailey WWU 17
N. Brugler Sonoma St. 17
A. Custodio CSUEB 17
C. Kaneshiro HPU 17
R. McGilvery NNU 17
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